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2.10.10 Luftpistole Herrenklasse

Marco Hinze  368, Markus Wickidal  371, Marko Döring  375

SchV Brück I 2762792791. 1114

Robert Böhm  361, Wolfgang Geppert  374, Michael Stillfried  361

Schützengilde  zu  Potsdam 1465 2732762732. 1096

Sven Seelandt  357, Henry Boldt  366, Andreas Schmidt  373

Prenzlauer  SchV I 2672782763. 1096

Johannes Sibelius  360, Timo Horst  354, Matthias Hofmann  364

Wittenberger SchGi I 2782632694. 1078

Sandy Plutniok  327, Lars Meyhak  361, Kay Bismark  322

SchGi Wusterhausen I 2482552535. 1010

2.10.10 Luftpistole Herrenklasse

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder1.Florian Schmidt 94 97 95 94 380

SchV Brück2.Marko Döring 98 94 92 91 375

Schützengilde  zu  Potsdam 1465.3.Wolfgang Geppert 94 93 93 94 374

Prenzlauer  SchV4.Andreas Schmidt 92 93 95 93 373

SchV Brück5.Markus Wickidal 92 93 95 91 371

SchV Brück6.Marco Hinze 90 92 92 94 368

Prenzlauer  SchV7.Henry Boldt 93 91 91 91 366

Wittenberger SchGi8.Matthias Hofmann 93 91 87 93 364

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder9.Christoph Herzer 90 91 89 93 363

SchV Ahrensfelde10.Christian Jauert 93 92 88 90 363

Schützengilde  zu  Potsdam 1465.11.Robert Böhm 91 92 88 90 361

Schützengilde  zu  Potsdam 1465.12.Michael Stillfried 89 88 95 89 361

SchGi Wusterhausen13.Lars Meyhak 92 90 90 89 361

Wittenberger SchGi14.Johannes Sibelius 89 85 92 94 360

SchV Steinsdorf15.Heino Jakob 89 92 90 89 360

SchV Schiffmühle16.Falko Gersdorf 92 90 90 88 360

Prenzlauer  SchV17.Sven Seelandt 90 92 92 83 357

Heideschützen Haidemühl18.Maximilian Otto 88 90 86 92 356

SchGi KWh / Wildau19.Robert Bohm 89 91 89 87 356

Prenzlauer  SchV20.Michael Block 86 85 91 93 355

SchV Briesen21.Robert Milde 88 91 87 89 355

Wittenberger SchGi22.Timo Horst 86 93 84 91 354

SchGi Eberswalde23.Marco Springer 84 85 91 92 352

SchGi Cottbus24.Julius Lischka 91 83 85 87 346

PSV Zossen  Abt. Sportschießen25.Jens Feistner 88 88 88 80 344

SchV Briesen26.Daniel Judek 82 85 85 88 340

SchGi Fürstenwalde/Spree27.Jan Schönherr 88 82 85 81 336

SchV Steinsdorf28.Matthias Niethe 84 85 78 81 328

SchGi Wusterhausen29.Sandy Plutniok 85 82 81 79 327
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2.10.10 Luftpistole Herrenklasse

Wittenberger SchGi30.Matthias Besancon 81 83 79 83 326

SchV Rüdersdorf31.Mario Gewitz 83 80 83 80 326

SchGi Wusterhausen32.Kay Bismark 77 81 84 80 322

2.10.11 Luftpistole Damenklasse

Grit Schultz  328, Claudia Gast  333, Liubov Hochbaum  318

SchGi Cottbus I 2482402421. 979

2.10.11 Luftpistole Damenklasse

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder1.Stefanie Thurmann 95 93 97 93 378

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder2.Josefin Eder 98 97 91 92 378

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder3.Michelle Skeries 95 96 92 93 376

SchGi Cottbus4.Denise Naumann 92 94 91 97 374

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder5.Lisa Blum 92 94 88 93 367

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder6.Elisabeth Teschner 92 91 92 92 367

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder7.Lisa Grünewald 92 91 92 91 366

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß8.Petra Morcinek 92 89 94 89 364

SchV Ahrensfelde9.Sabine Klapezynski 86 84 85 91 346

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß10.Steffi Mattke 84 83 88 87 342

SchV Rüdersdorf11.Michaela Steffen 85 79 83 90 337

SchGi Cottbus12.Claudia Gast 88 80 77 88 333

SchGi Eberswalde13.Cindy Springer 81 84 79 85 329

SchGi Cottbus14.Grit Schultz 81 87 81 79 328

SchGi Cottbus15.Liubov Hochbaum 80 75 82 81 318

SchGi KWh / Wildau16.Rahel Schögel 80 78 63 66 287

2.10.30 Luftpistole Jugendklasse  männlich

Laetitia Gläsner  349, Emma Soujon  339, Til Eisermann  351

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder I 2562612601. 1039

Pia Hübner  336, Marcus Golisch  329, Percy Sawinski  330

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder II 2452562522. 995

Kassandra Bischof  340, Lia Hübner  319, Phebe Schniegler  307

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder III 2512332383. 966

Jakub Retkowski  319, Lisa-Marie Dyrda  286, Lena Drinkmann  296

SchGi Cottbus I 2242392294. 901

2.10.30 Luftpistole Jugendklasse  männlich

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder1.Til Eisermann 88 90 87 86 351

Wittenberger SchGi2.Nick Elfner 86 88 89 84 347

Wittenberger SchGi3.Alec Kohlhase 91 86 87 79 343

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder4.Percy Sawinski 80 81 86 83 330
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2.10.30 Luftpistole Jugendklasse  männlich

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder5.Marcus Golisch 78 83 85 83 329

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder6.Philipp Bruhns 85 81 75 83 324

Schützengilde  zu  Potsdam 1465.7.Jonas Birr 78 86 81 78 323

SchGi Schönewalde8.Hendrik Kluge 84 77 79 81 321

SchGi Cottbus9.Jakub Retkowski 76 81 77 85 319

Frankfurter SpSchV10.Fabrice Pirke 70 81 76 82 309

2.10.31 Luftpistole Jugendklasse  weiblich

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder1.Laetitia Gläsner 85 88 89 87 349

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder2.Kassandra Bischof 87 80 85 88 340

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder3.Emma Soujon 89 82 85 83 339

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder4.Pia Hübner 84 88 85 79 336

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder5.Lia Hübner 85 78 73 83 319

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder6.Phebe Schniegler 72 80 75 80 307

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder7.Eileen Metelke 81 73 80 70 304

SchGi Cottbus8.Lena Drinkmann 61 75 86 74 296

SchC Wernsdorf9.Luci Lierse 72 70 71 74 287

SchGi Cottbus10.Lisa-Marie Dyrda 72 73 76 65 286

2.10.40 Luftpistole Juniorenklasse  A

Glenn-Niklas Simmank  376, Oliver Fahs  373, Robert Dienst  364

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder I 2772792851. 1113

Ludwig Schötzau  355, Patrick Kühne  370, Daniel Giebler  369

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder II 2742752702. 1094

Lukas Schewe  351, Fritz Bahns  331, Nils Helmeke  348

SchGi Cottbus I 2552602593. 1030

Tony Raake  283, Maximilian Schwarze  325, Ansgar Schulz  237

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß I 1922282154. 845

2.10.40 Luftpistole Juniorenklasse  A

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder1.Glenn-Niklas Simmank 91 95 94 96 376

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder2.Oliver Fahs 93 96 89 95 373

SchGi Cottbus3.Lukas Schewe 88 90 87 86 351

SchGi Luckenwalde4.Kevin Boche 84 83 87 86 340

Wittenberger SchGi5.Lukas Behrendt 87 85 80 48 300

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß6.Tony Raake 72 73 79 59 283

2.10.41 Luftpistole Juniorinnenklasse  A

Lara Gerlieb  355, Lea-Sophie Krischowski  354, Johanna Bethke  336

Wittenberger SchGi I 2652652641. 1045

Sarah Fischinger  355, Laura-Christin Pingel  342, Laura Fischinger  346

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder I 2632672512. 1043



L A N D E S M E I S T E R S C H A F T     2 0 1 7
2.10.41 Luftpistole Juniorinnenklasse  A

2.10.41 Luftpistole Juniorinnenklasse  A

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder1.Sarah Fischinger 89 86 93 87 355

SchGi Eberswalde2.Franziska Mielke 89 85 88 90 352

SchGi Cottbus3.Franziska Elker 87 90 86 88 351

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder4.Luisa Bethke 89 85 79 78 331

SchV Schiffmühle5.Sabrina-Marie Hauche 88 82 75 78 323

SchGi Eberswalde6.Skady Mielke 76 77 79 90 322

2.10.42 Luftpistole Juniorenklasse  B

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder1.Patrick Kühne 93 89 95 93 370

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder2.Daniel Giebler 92 92 91 94 369

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder3.Robert Dienst 88 94 96 86 364

1. SpSchV Bötzow4.Marc Rosenau 90 87 90 91 358

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder5.Jonas Kleefeld 88 89 91 87 355

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder6.Ludwig Schötzau 90 89 89 87 355

SchGi Cottbus7.Nils Helmeke 88 88 88 84 348

Frankfurter SpSchV8.Ludwig Müller 84 85 90 85 344

Frankfurter SpSchV9.Fabian Toppler 86 79 83 84 332

SchGi Cottbus10.Fritz Bahns 80 81 85 85 331

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß11.Maximilian Schwarze 85 78 78 84 325

SchGi 1418 zu Bernau12.Eric Zeidler 82 77 75 88 322

SchGi 1418 zu Bernau13.Moritz Bartholomäi 83 81 78 80 322

SchGi Eberswalde14.Adrian Staff 70 68 67 72 277

PSV Guben SchGi Rot Weiß15.Ansgar Schulz 53 64 71 49 237

2.10.43 Luftpistole Juniorinnenklasse  B

Wittenberger SchGi1.Lara Gerlieb 83 90 87 95 355

Wittenberger SchGi2.Lea-Sophie Krischowski 84 91 92 87 354

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder3.Laura Fischinger 89 82 87 88 346

Wittenberger SchGi4.Darja Holzwart 86 84 81 93 344

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder5.Laura-Christin Pingel 84 83 87 88 342

Wittenberger SchGi6.Johanna Bethke 84 83 86 83 336

Frankfurter SpSchV7.Isa Genz 74 89 82 82 327

SchGi Cottbus8.Annemarie Voigt 79 80 82 82 323

2.10.50 Luftpistole Herren - Altersklasse

Torsten Rexin  381, Jens Potteck  347, Joachim Giese  353

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder I 2692682741. 1081

Peter Gnida  359, Manfred Konrad  354, Falk Felis  353

SchGi KWh / Wildau I 2592752662. 1066
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2.10.50 Luftpistole Herren - Altersklasse

Holger Lindow  357, Bernd Reichenbach  349, Norman Linemann  342

SchGi zu Lübben I 2652662583. 1048

Hermann Radtke  310, Lutz Hüttel  350, Rainer Menzel  341

SchGi KWh / Wildau II 2442532494. 1001

2.10.50 Luftpistole Herren - Altersklasse

Schützengilde  zu  Potsdam 1465.1.Stefan Birr 93 94 96 97 380

SchGi zu Lübben2.Holger Lindow 88 87 91 91 357

SchV Rüdersdorf3.Matthias Schumann 91 90 88 88 357

Wittenberger SchGi4.Thomas Gerlieb 90 91 86 89 356

SchGi zu Jüterbog5.Frank Dombrowski 92 89 84 90 355

SchGi KWh / Wildau6.Falk Felis 91 88 89 85 353

SchGi zu Lübben7.Bernd Reichenbach 86 87 90 86 349

Frankfurter SpSchV8.Jörg Buhl 85 88 88 85 346

Schützengilde  zu  Potsdam 1465.9.Alexander Kade 88 86 84 86 344

SchV Briesen10.Tristan Schmitt 81 82 91 88 342

SchV Medewitz11.Udo Wolf 82 87 85 88 342

SchGi zu Lübben12.Norman Linemann 85 84 85 88 342

SchGi Eberswalde13.Andreas Mielke 81 85 88 86 340

Frankfurter SpSchV14.Frank Neugebauer 78 92 78 86 334

SchGi KWh / Wildau15.Hagen Weiss 80 81 75 89 325

SchGi KWh / Wildau16.Jens Matting 81 79 83 81 324

2.10.51 Luftpistole Damen - Altersklasse

SchGi zu Lübben1.Sylvia Arlt 84 83 88 87 342

SchV Götzer Bergschützen2.Bianka Geißmar 82 90 86 83 341

SchGi zu Jüterbog3.Sabine Radtke 81 86 86 87 340

Wittenberger SchGi4.Susanne Nicolai 84 86 83 85 338

SchV Briesen5.Irina Juckenburg 80 81 78 80 319

SchV Briesen6.Angela Neumann 75 78 68 76 297

SchGi Frankfurt/Oderz.Q.Munkhbayar Dorjsuren 378

2.10.60 Luftpistole Seniorenklasse

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder1.Torsten Rexin 95 95 96 95

Neuer Rekord

381

SchGi KWh / Wildau2.Peter Gnida 90 92 93 84 359

SpSchV Liebenthal3.Jost Heyne 91 85 90 92 358

SchGi Cottbus4.Volker Valentin 89 88 94 87 358

Wittenberger SchGi5.Klaus Beckendorf 88 89 90 89 356

SchGi Cottbus6.Andreas Mahnhardt 85 84 94 92 355

SchGi KWh / Wildau7.Manfred Konrad 85 86 93 90 354

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder8.Joachim Giese 87 93 85 88 353
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2.10.60 Luftpistole Seniorenklasse

SchV Ahrensfelde9.Thomas Schnur 93 85 91 82 351

SchGi KWh / Wildau10.Lutz Hüttel 91 87 87 85 350

SchGi Frankfurt/Oder11.Jens Potteck 88 86 87 86 347

SchGi KWh / Wildau12.Rainer Menzel 83 83 89 86 341

SchV Briesen13.Frank Piater 85 91 86 79 341

Schützengilde  zu  Potsdam 1465.14.Erhard Kloth 85 88 88 78 339

Schützengilde  zu  Potsdam 1465.15.Roger Reckling 83 80 85 89 337

SchC Wernsdorf16.Ralf-Dieter Haese 81 86 84 84 335

SchV Ahrensfelde17.Klaus Büttner 77 87 81 84 329

SSV Milan Linow18.Günther Schmidt 89 79 74 86 328

SchGi KWh / Wildau19.Hans-Jürgen Harmann 79 79 86 71 315

SchGi KWh / Wildau20.Hermann Radtke 81 79 77 73 310

SchGi Peitz21.Helmut Haase 82 78 71 73 304

2.10.61 Luftpistole Seniorinnenklasse

Niederlausitzer Grenzwallschütze1.Adelheid Andreas 88 85 84 86 343

SchC Wernsdorf2.Viola Haese 74 83 82 83 322

SchGi Eberswalde3.Martina Dietze 90 75 76 79 320

SchV Briesen4.Gudrun Schötzig 75 62 65 75 277

2.10.92 Luftpistole SH1/AB1 m ohne Hilfsmittel

SchGi Cottbus1.Thomas Siwek 85 83 81 86 335


